	CRIMINAL NON-JURY DOCKET – GUILT PLEAS

	JUDGE GOTTFRIED, MAUREEN C. 

	RECORDER’S COURTROOM  #2 – IN PERSON

	COLUMBUS, GEORGIA

	8/12/2022 AT 10:00 AM

	

	     CASE NUMBER
	DEFENDANT NAME




		1
	SU2022CR000051
	In Jail:  Yes
	 DUNLAP, JASPER D

	PROS
	 ASHLEY BELL
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 ANGELA MORELOCK
	
		RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY FIRST OFFENDER

	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTL SUB-OXYCODONE

	WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: JASPER Devon DUNLAP

	HEARING TYPE:  Guilty Plea Hearing


































	CRIMINAL NON-JURY DOCKET – MOTIONS AND STATUS CONFERENCES 

	JUDGE GOTTFRIED, MAUREEN C. 

	RECORDER’S COURTROOM  #2 – IN PERSON

	COLUMBUS, GEORGIA

	8/12/2022 AT 10:00 AM

	

	     CASE NUMBER
	DEFENDANT NAME



		1
	SU2014CR000898
	In Jail:  No
	 MCKAY, ANSHAD

	PROS
	 
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 WILLIAM KENDRICK
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: 

	HEARING TYPE:  Bond Hearing





 
		2
	SU2018CR000920
	In Jail:  Yes
	 REID, ERIC

	PROS
	 ASHLEY BELL
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 SUSAN HENDERSON
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: LINN SAINT

	HEARING TYPE:  Bond Hearing





 
		3
	SU2019CR001223
	In Jail:  Yes
	 Pollard, Shane Maurice

	PROS
	 KIMBERLY SCHWARTZ
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 SUSAN L HENDERSON
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Lotto, S P, SHANE MAURICE POLLARD

	HEARING TYPE:  Bond Hearing





 
		4
	SU2019CR001649
	In Jail:  Yes
	 REID, ERIC

	PROS
	 ASHLEY BELL
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 SUSAN HENDERSON
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: LINN SAINT

	HEARING TYPE:  Bond Hearing





 
		5
	SU2019CR001917
	In Jail:  Yes
	 Pollard, Shane Maurice

	PROS
	 KIMBERLY SCHWARTZ
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 SUSAN L HENDERSON
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Lotto, S P, SHANE MAURICE POLLARD

	HEARING TYPE:  Bond Hearing





 
		6
	SU2020CR000396
	In Jail:  Yes
	 REID, ERIC

	PROS
	 ASHLEY BELL
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 SUSAN HENDERSON
	
		FALSE IMPRISONMENT

	RAPE

	SODOMY

	SEXUAL BATTERY AGAINST CHILD UNDER 16




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: LINN SAINT

	HEARING TYPE:  Bond Hearing





 
		7
	SU2022CR000674
	In Jail:  Yes
	 Harrow, Quintavius

	PROS
	 
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 WILLIAM KENDRICK
	
		TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE

	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT(Ecstasy)

	POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA W/INTENT

	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT (Xanax)

	POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN FELONIES

	POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WITH INTENT (Oxycodone)

	RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY FIRST OFFENDER

	POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Cootie G, Cootie, QUINTAVIOUS Isiah HARROW

	HEARING TYPE:  Bond Hearing





 
		8
	SU2020CR000280
	In Jail:  Yes
	 MCCASLAND, DANNY R, III

	PROS
	 
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 ANGELA MORELOCK
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: DANNY McCASLAND

	HEARING TYPE:  Motion Hearing – TO WITHDRAW ATTORNEY 





 
		9
	SU2021CR001209
	In Jail:  No
	 JOHNSON, COURTNEY E

	PROS
	 ASHLEY BELL
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 JENNIFER A CURRY
	
		RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY FIRST OFFENDER

	RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY FIRST OFFENDER

	RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY FIRST OFFENDER




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: COURTNEY EMIL JOHNSON

	HEARING TYPE:  Motion Hearing – TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE 





 
		10
	SU2022CR000088
	In Jail:  Yes
	 McCASLAND, DANNY

	PROS
	 KIMBERLY SCHWARTZ
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 ANGELA MORELOCK
	
		FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFENDER/FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS/PROVIDED FALSE INFORMATION




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: DANNY R MCCASLAND, III

	HEARING TYPE:  Motion Hearing – TO WITHDRAW ATTORNEY





 
		11
	SU2019CR003517
	In Jail:  No
	 JACOBS, LEE D

	PROS
	 ASHLEY BELL
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 RICHARD HAGLER
	
		CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY

	FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME

	ARSON - 1ST DEGREE

	ARSON - 1ST DEGREE

	ARSON - 1ST DEGREE

	ARSON - 1ST DEGREE

	FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME

	INSURANCE FRAUD

	FALSE SWEARING

	FALSE SWEARING

	FALSE SWEARING




	
	
	
	

	BND
	OWN RECOGNIZANCE
	
	

	
	ALIASES: 

	HEARING TYPE:  Status Conference





 
		12
	SU2019CR003517
	In Jail:  No
	 SIMONSON, SARAH C

	PROS
	 ASHLEY BELL
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 Clark Adams, Jr.
	
		ARSON - 1ST DEGREE

	ARSON - 1ST DEGREE




	
	
	
	

	BND
	OWN RECOGNIZANCE
	
	

	
	ALIASES: 

	HEARING TYPE:  Status Conference





 
		13
	SU2020CR002749
	In Jail:  Yes
	 Pollard, Shane Maurice

	PROS
	 KIMBERLY SCHWARTZ
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 WILLIAM KENDRICK
	
		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - 2ND DEGREE

	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

	POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION O

	RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM  BY CON




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Lotto, S P, SHANE MAURICE POLLARD

	HEARING TYPE:  Status Conference





 
		14
	SU2021CR000630
	In Jail:  Yes
	 Pollard, Shane Maurice

	PROS
	 KIMBERLY SCHWARTZ
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 WILLIAM KENDRICK
	
		RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY FIRST OFFENDER

	RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY FIRST OFFENDER

	THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY MOTOR VEHICLE

	CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - 1ST DEGREE

	WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Lotto, S P, SHANE MAURICE POLLARD

	HEARING TYPE:  Status Conference





 
		15
	SU2021CR001648
	In Jail:  Yes
	 Pollard, Shane Maurice

	PROS
	 KIMBERLY SCHWARTZ
	CHARGES - 
	

	DEF
	 
	
		RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY FIRST OFFENDER

	RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY FIRST OFFENDER




	
	
	
	

	BND
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Lotto, S P, SHANE MAURICE POLLARD

	HEARING TYPE:  Status Conference





 





































	

















CRIMINAL NON-JURY DOCKET – PROBATION REVOCATIONS 

	JUDGE GOTTFRIED, MAUREEN C. 

	RECORDER’S COURTROOM  #2 – IN PERSON

	COLUMBUS, GEORGIA

	8/12/2022 AT 10:00 AM

	

	     CASE NUMBER
	DEFENDANT NAME




		1
	SU2015CR000466
	In Jail:  No
	 ADMORE, MYRON

	
	
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: 

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		2
	SU2016CR001361
	In Jail:  No
	 ADMORE, MYRON

	
	
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: 

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		3
	SU2019CR004841
	In Jail:  Yes
	 DAVIS, GARY R

	
	UNWIN, LEAH
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: GARY R DAVID, GARY Ray DAVIS

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		4
	SU2015CR001832
	In Jail:  Yes
	 DUNLAP, JASPER D

	
	JONES, DENNY
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: JASPER Devon DUNLAP

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		5
	SU2018CR001540
	In Jail:  Yes
	 DUNLAP, JASPER D

	
	JONES, DENNY
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: JASPER Devon DUNLAP

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		6
	SU2018CR003082
	In Jail:  Yes
	 HARROW, QUINTAVIUS I

	
	JOHNSON, JAMIE L
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Cootie G, Cootie, QUINTAVIOUS Isiah HARROW

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		7
	SU2016CR001589
	In Jail:  Yes
	 JEMISON, DESCHAUNE T, Jr.

	
	
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: 

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		8
	SU2014CR000898
	In Jail:  No
	 MCKAY, ANSHAD

	
	BARNES, DEVON
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: 

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		9
	SU2017CR002619
	In Jail:  No
	 PIETT, DARNEL

	
	
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: 

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		10
	SU2019CR001223
	In Jail:  Yes
	 Pollard, Shane Maurice

	
	
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Lotto, S P, SHANE MAURICE POLLARD

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		11
	SU2019CR001917
	In Jail:  Yes
	 Pollard, Shane Maurice

	
	
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Lotto, S P, SHANE MAURICE POLLARD

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		12
	SU2015CR001047
	In Jail:  Yes
	 POPE, TYRONE

	
	
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: TYRONE Maurice POPE, Jr.

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		13
	SU2019CR000263
	In Jail:  No
	 RABON, LISA

	
	
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: 

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		14
	SU2018CR003436
	In Jail:  Yes
	 TAYLOR, JALEEL

	
	UNWIN, LEAH
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: JALEEL D TAYLOR

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 
		15
	SU2014CR001273
	In Jail:  No
	 WILLIAMS, SHAHEEM M

	
	
	CHARGES - 
	

	
	
	
		VIO.OF PROB.S.C.




	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	ALIASES: Lil' Shaheem, Shaheem Montrez Williams, Savage

	HEARING TYPE:  Violation of Probation





 




	CRIMINAL NON-JURY DOCKET – CIVIL FORFEITURES 

	JUDGE GOTTFRIED, MAUREEN C. 

	RECORDER’S COURTROOM  #2 – IN PERSON

	COLUMBUS, GEORGIA

	8/12/2022 AT 10:00 AM

	

	     CASE NUMBER
	DEFENDANT NAME



		1
	 SU2022CV000880
	
	 WATSON, RONALD

	
	 FREDERICK LEWIS (ADA)





 

